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Ohio State Hazard Mitigation Team (SHMT) 
NAME AGENCY / ORG ADDRESS PHONE/E-MAIL 

Kay Phillips 
Disaster Recovery Branch Chief 
 

Ohio Emergency Management 
Agency 
(Representing DRB-IA Program) 

2855 W. Dublin-Granville Rd. 
Columbus, Ohio  43235 

614-889-7176 
kphillips@dps.state.oh.us 

Laura Adcock 
Disaster Services Specialist 

Ohio Emergency Management 
Agency 
(Representing DRB-PA Program) 

2855 W. Dublin-Granville Rd. 
Columbus, Ohio  43235 

614-799-3667 
ladcock@dps.state.oh.us 
 

Charles “Buck” Adams 
Medina County EMA Director 
 

Emergency Management 
Association of Ohio  

c/o Medina County EMA 
555 Independence Drive 
Medina, Ohio  44256 
 

(330) 722-9240 
BUCKMCEMA@aol.com 
 

Vacant 
Floodplain Management Program 
Manager 
 

Ohio Department of Natural 
Resources, Division of Water 

2045 Morse Road, Bldg. B 
Columbus, Ohio  43229-6653 

614-265-6754  
 

Steve Ferryman, CFM 
Environmental Specialist 
 

Ohio Department of Natural 
Resources, Division of Water 

2045 Morse Road, Bldg. B 
Columbus, Ohio  43229-6653 

614-265-6732 
steve.ferryman@dnr.state.oh.us 

Karen Fabiano 
Economic Development Section 
Manager 
 

Ohio Department of Development, 
Office of Housing and Community 
Partnerships 

77 South High St., 24-26th Floors 
Columbus, OH 43266 

614-466-2285 
kfabiano@odod.state.oh.us 

Heidi Kirkman 
Hazard Mitigation Officer 
 

Federal Emergency Management 
Agency Region V, Mitigation 
Division 

U.S Dept of Homeland Security 
536 S. Clark St., 6th Floor 
Chicago, Illinois  60605 

312-408-5374 
heidi.kirkman@dhs.gov 

Stephen M. Porter, CFM 
Community Planner 
 

US Army Corps of Engineers 
Huntington District 

502 8th Street 
Huntington, West Virginia  25701 

304-399-5062 
Stephen.M.Porter@lrh01.usace.army.mil 
 

Laura Ortiz 
Project Manager 
 

US Army Corps of Engineers 
Buffalo District 

1776 Niagra Street 
Buffalo, New York  14207 

716-879-4407 
laura.v.ortiz@usace.army.mil 

Jennifer Scholl 
Natural Hazards Program Specialist 

Federal Emergency Management 
Agency Region V, Mitigation 
Division 

U.S Dept of Homeland Security 
536 S. Clark St., 6th Floor 
Chicago, Illinois  60605 

312-408-5205 
Jennifer.scholl@dhs.gov 
 

Vacant (non-voting) 
Mitigation Branch Chief 
 

Ohio Emergency Management 
Agency 

2855 W. Dublin-Granville Rd. 
Columbus, Ohio  43235 

614-799-3539 
 

K. Scott Jackson (non-voting) 
Supervisory Hydrologist 

United States Geological Survey, 
Water Resources 

6480 Doubletree Avenue 
Columbus, Ohio  43229 

614-430-7707  
sjackson@usgs.gov 
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